# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the clerical errors in the names of the Assignor and one joint Assignee, and date of German patent application previously recorded on Reel 019005 Frame 0134. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin GmbH fur Umwelt-und Energietechnik	02/09/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covanta Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	40 Lane Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	

Name:	Martin GmbH fur Umwelt-und Energietechnik	
Street Address:	Leopoldstrasse 248	
City:	D-80807 Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11707597	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick J. Dorchak/Collar & Roe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0112

500334807

\$40.00

¥ ∃ ||

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JT#152574	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick J. Dorchak	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Martin et al 5#page1.tif source=Martin et al 5#page2.tif source=Martin et al 5#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0113

31-92	Patent and Trudemark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 103	3380531 <u>1 original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): U.S. PT
Martin GmbH	Martin GmbH 11/70759 Leopoldstrasse 248 02/16/20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	D-80807 Munich, Germany and;
3. Nature of conveyance:	Covanta Energy Corporation 40 Lane Road
X Assignment Merger	Fairfield, NJ 07004
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: _February 9, 2007	
A A white the number(s) or natural number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	anacition data of the amplication in-
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/707597 Additional number	rs attached?Yes _x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
02/21/2007 HVUDNG1 00000004 11707597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
77 101000	USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Frederick J. Dorchak  Name of Person Signing  Signat	ture Date
Patents/M/MARTIN ET AL-S/Assignment Recordation , wpd	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0114

Attorney Docket No. 65288-0042 Joint Invention (North American Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Martin GmbH, at Leopoldstrasse 248, D-80807 Munich, Garmany [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], owns an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR SUPPLYING COMBUSTION GAS IN GRATE-BASED

INCINERATION SYSTEMS

July 14, 2007 Flaguet 8, 2007

for which an application for German Letters Patent was field as German Patent Application No. 10
2006 043 807.8, filed on September 22, 2006 [hereinafter referred to as Application].

AND WHEREAS, Covanta Energy Corporation, 40 Lane Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing a joint right, title and interest in and to this invention in North America, including the United States, its territories and possessions, Mexico, Canada, Bermuda, Cuba and Caribbean, except islands or territories under the dominion of France (Martinique and Guadeloupe) or Great Britain (Cayman Islands, Turks and Caicos Islands and British Virgin Islands) (hereinafter collectively "the Territory") and in and to all applications and all Letters Patents to be issued, based upon or claiming priority from the Application in the Territory;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns a joint right, title and interest in and to this invention in the Territory and all applications and all divisions and continuations thereof based upon or claiming priority from the Application in the Territory, and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon in the Territory, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in the Territory on the basis of the Application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in the Territory, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all rights to sue and collect damages from past, present, and future infringement in the Territory; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the directors of all patent offices in the Territory, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the Territory to, jointly, Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, the Assignor and Assignee [hereinafter referred to individually as the Party or together as the Parties] shall jointly own all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the Territory. Each of the Parties shall have the right to exploit and commercialize the invention in the Territory without any obligation to obtain the consent of the other Party and without any obligation to provide an accounting or any payment to the other Party. Without limiting the foregoing, the Parties agree that each Party will grant the other the necessary licenses and rights in the invention, as reasonably requested by the other Party in order for each Party to exploit and commercialize the invention as set forth in this Assignment and any ancillary agreements including the Amended and Restated Cooperation Agreement dated February 9, 2004 between Martin GmbH für Umwelt und Energietechnik and Covanta Energy Group, Inc.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the joint interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor and its employees: will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts, known to Assignor and its employees respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may benecessary or desirable to perfect the joint title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0115

Attorney Docket No. 65288-0045 Sole/Joint Invention (North American Rights) Page 2

proper patent protection for this invention in the Territory, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, it successors and assigns.

**RECORDED: 08/15/2007** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto agreed.

| Line | Line | Line |
| Name | Line |
| Na

Name: Anthony J. Orlando Title: CEO and President

Covanta Energy Corporation
Dated: February 12, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0116